QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

“2396.	Mr R W T Chance (DA) to ask the Minister of Small Business Development:

Whether the research project on capacity-building for township chambers of commerce commissioned by her department and undertaken by a certain company (name furnished) has been completed; if not, by what date will it be completed; if so, what (a) were the recommendations and (b) is the status of the implementation of the recommendations?”								
NW2644E

REPLY:

The capacity-building initiative, and not the research project, for township Chambers of Commerce done in partnership with the International Labour Organization (ILO) was completed in August 2017.

(a) The recommendation is for the Department of Small Business Development (DSBD) to develop a National Chamber Support Programme focusing on the informal businesses.

(b) It is envisaged that the National Chamber Support Programme will focus on strengthening the governance and operational capacity of informal business organisations, covering amongst others a range of key capacity areas, such as Governance and Leadership, Infrastructure support, Organisational development, formation of linkages and collaboration with other strategic organisations.
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